900273685 12/04/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Konisan, Inc.		11/25/2013	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Konisan (Old Town), Inc.
Street Address:	1531 N. Wells Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60610
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2791490	KAMEHACHI
Registration Number:	2791491	8
Registration Number:	3028548	KAMEHACHI
Registration Number:	3440734	TOKYO 21
Registration Number:	3431277	TOKYO 21
Registration Number:	4182950	KAMEHACHI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124199440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-380-6495

Email: echalfie@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: Edward J. Chalfie
Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

REEL: 005167 FRAME: 0590

TRADEMARK

P \$165.00 279149

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100111-7	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward J. Chalfie	
Signature:	/edwardjchalfie/	
Date:	12/04/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005167 FRAME: 0591

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective this 25th day of November 2013, between Konisan, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, and having a place of business at 1531 N. Wells Street, Chicago, IL 60610 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Konisan (Old Town), Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois and having a place of business at 1531 N. Wells Street, Chicago, IL 60610 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks and registrations which are set forth in the Schedule of Trademarks and Registrations attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the said trademarks and registrations, together with the good will of the business with which the said trademarks and registrations are used and which is symbolized by the said trademarks and registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations and all of the good will of the business connected therewith and all common law or other rights which ASSIGNOR may have in the said trademarks and registrations, including the right to recover for any and all past infringements of said trademarks.

Konisan, Inc. (Assignor)

By:

Giulia Sindler, President

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
KAMEHACHI (stylized)	2,791,490	December 9, 2003
Logo design	2,791,491	December 9, 2003
KAMEHACHI	3,028,548	December 13, 2005
TOKYO 21	3,440,734	June 3, 2008
TOKYO 21 (& design)	3,431,277	May 20, 2008
KAMEHACHI (& design)	4,182,950	July 31, 2012

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005167 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 12/04/2013